## FORM PTO-1618a

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-26-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

REC



HEET

10	02068592	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New 4-19-02	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro	77 A 1
Document ID#		Tunc Assign. ive Date
	Effect	ive Date
Correction of PTO Error		Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Merger	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Traine II	Other:	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date	
Name: Eli Lilly and Company		
Fa	Month Day Year	
Formerly:		
Individual Congral Partnership	Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association	
Individual General Larthership	Corporation Association	
Other:		
	رين برين <u></u>	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization: Indiana	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
,		•
Name: NeoSan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA:		·
		(a_1)
Composed of:		
All		
Address (line 1): 2320 Scientific Park Drive		
Address or the		
Address (line 2):		
Address (line 3): Wilmington,	NC 28409	
City	State/Country Zip Co	de
	imited Partnership  If document to be reco	
	assignment and the receivin	
⊠ Corporation ☐ Association 💆	domiciled in the U.S., an ap	
	a damagtia rannagantativa gl	•
Other:	attached (separate documen	t from
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization: <u>Delaware</u>	A STATE OF THE STA
5/2002 LINUELLER 00000088 949683	r Office Use Only	
C:481 40.00 00 連結 芸		
11-10C 3V. UV/UP		
	TRADEMARK	(

10 p. 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0971

Form PTO-1618B	PAGE	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name	and Address	Enter for the	First Receiving Party Only.	
Name:				
Address:	No. of Proceedings of Processing States of Processi			
Address:	.u			
Address:				
Address:				
Correspondent Name and Addi Name: F. Michael Sajovec, Esq.	ress	Area Code ai	nd Telephone Number: 919-854-1400	
Address: Myers Bigel Sibley & S	Sajovec			
Address: P.O. Box 37428, Raleis	gh, NC 27627			
Address:				
Address:				
Pages Enter the total nu	imber of pages of	the attached conve	eyance document including any	
attachments			# <u>1</u>	
Trademark Application Number	er(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Application Num	, ,	, ,	R BOTH)	
Trademark Application Number	er(s):			
		<del></del>		
<b>Registration Number(s):</b> 949,683 664,975 952	2,573			
Number of Properties	Enter the	e total number of pro	perties involved: #3	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Accou	nt # 50-0220	
Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: 🛛 Yes	⊠ No		
Statement of Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is				
a true copy of the original do	cument. Charges to d	eposit account are au	thorized, as indicated herein.	
		A Ox		
F. Michael Sajovec		Signatura	4/16/2002 Date Signed	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0972

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eli Lilly and Company, a corporation of the State of Indiana with a Post Office address of Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46285, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following marks (hereafter "Trademarks") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DARVOCET-N	949,683	January 2, 1973
DARVON	664,975	July 29, 1958
DARVON-N	952,573	February 6, 1973

WHEREAS, NeoSan Pharmaceuticals Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with principal address of 2320 Scientific Park Drive, Wilmington, North Carolina 28409 (hereafter "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registration thereof and Assignee entered into an Assignment, Transfer and Assumption Agreement with Assignor as of February 18, 2002, whereby Assignor agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of March 28, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the above identified registration thereof.

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

John C. Lechleiter

**Executive Vice President** 

March 28, 2002

RECORDED: 04/19/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0973